F0300006362

. _ ___

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Name
Availability
Examiner - DLC
Undaier Office Use Only
tforfaher Verityer DCC
Acknowledgement DCC
W. P. Verifyer DCC



12/12/03--01035--013 **70.00



SAM E. THOMAS & ASSOCIATES

LAW FIRM

1819 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 520 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 PH (404) 350-8337 FAX (404) 350-8626 EMAIL SThomas520@AOL.COM

December 8, 2003

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Jennings Partners, Inc.

- · __

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to transact Business in Florida, for Jennings Partners, Inc., along with the Certificate of Existence issued by the Secretary of State of Georgia. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$70.00 in payment of your filing fee.

If you find the above to be in order, please issue your appropriate document confirming that Jennings Partners, Inc. is authorized to do business in the State of Florida. We understand that your office will issue a Florida Registration Number

Please forward the appropriate authorization document and Registration Number to the undesigned. Should you have any questions or need anything further, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours, Jan E Thomas

Sam E. Thomas For the firm

/dr Enclosure cc: Evan D. Jennings

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Jennings Partners, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Evan D. Jennings		
<u></u>	(Name of Person)	5. 0	
	Jennings Partners, Inc.		
	(Firm/Company)		
	3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 2270		-
· ····	(Address)		
	Atlanta, Georgia 30326		
	(City/State and Zip code)	of the second se	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Evan D. Jennings	at (404) 842-2200
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Dec. 2. 2003 9:47AM

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER & FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1	Jennings Partners, Inc.			
	(Enicr name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp ")		-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)			
2	Fulton County, Georgia 3. 58,1761542			
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)			
4	28 October 1987 5. Perpetual			
	(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp will cease to exist or "perpetual")			_
б.	Upon qualification			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida. If corporation has not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification,") (SEB SECTIONS 507 1501, 607 1502 and 817 155, F.S.)	160		
7.	3340 Peachtree Road, NE; Suite 2270, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 😤	DEC		
	(Principal office address)	$\overline{2}$	Arathanan - Productor	
	3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 2270, Atlanta, Georgia 30326		Ē	
	(Current mailing address)	VH 10:	G	
8	Real Estate Investment	0: 16		
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)			
9	Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (PO Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)			
	Name: Stephen J. Szabo			
O	C/O: Foley & Lardner <u>The Address</u> 100 Tampa Street, Suite 2700			
	Tampa , Florida 33602		.*	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip code)

fignature) ered agenty

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12 Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

(City)

. DIRLLI	ORS	
		—
		<u> </u>
ice Chairmar	۱:	······
. <u></u>		
irector:	Evan D. Jennings	t
ddress:	3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 2270	·
	Atlanta, Georgia 30326	· -
irector:	Elizabeth Camelia Jennings	
ddress:	3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 2270	3
	Atlanta, Georgia 30326	
. OFFICEI	RS	
resident:	Evan D. Jennings	
	3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 2270	وسو والمعالية
<u> </u>	Atlanta, Georgia 30326	
ce President	:	
idress:		
ecretary:	Elizabeth Camelia Jennings	
ddress:	3340 Peachtree Road, NE, Suite 2270	
	Atlanta Coomin 20226	
reasurer:	Atlanta, Georgia 30326	

-

*

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER	:	J724000
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED):	10/28/1987
JURISDICTION	;	GEORGIA
PRINT DATE	:	11/19/2003_
FORM NUMBER	:	211

SAM E. THOMAS & ASSOCIATES SAM E. THOMAS 1819 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 520 ATLANTA, GA 30309 CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary e of Georgia, do hereb certify under the seal of my offic int date TENNT is in compliance egistration provisions able of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia ed above or was authorized to and has not filed articles of ther similar document with the Said entity was ormed in transact business in Seorg dissolution, certificate of [lin' Şeong, a e jabove cancellation c Office of the Se of This certificate relates the above-named entity to £.1 ce o: whether or not a notice of a statement of commencement as of the print date above It do n an application intent to dissolve hdrawal of winding up or any ther similar filed or is pending with document thas the Secretary of State This information ìs issued and certified in e. accordance with the Georgia Electr onle tre fords and Signatures Act and Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

20031119194917484



Cathy Cox Secretary of State